

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	19-0	196	Version:	1	Name:	Clauss Brothers, Inc., Elgin, Illino	is
Туре:	Bid I	Recommer	ndation		Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/28	/2019			In control:	Finance Committee	
On agenda:	3/19	/2019			Final action:	3/19/2019	
Title:	PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION						
	Department: Planning and Development						
	Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a construction contract with Clauss Brothers, Inc., Elgin, Illinois.						
	Reason: Contract #74000005480 issued under Project #19-80-22 Dan Ryan Woods Site Repairs. The work includes, but is not limited to, asphalt repair, masonry repair, concrete removal, new concrete paving, concrete footings, excavation, playground mulch, stabilized decomposed aggregate, landscape restoration, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.						
	Bid Opening Date: 2/20/2019						
	Bid Results: 1. Clauss Brothers, Inc. \$173,718.40 2. Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc. \$239,316.00						
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$173,718.40						
	Contract Period: One hundred and thirty-five (135) days from notice to proceed.						
	Account Name/Number: Recreational Landscape Accounts: 51009.560055, 51025, 51025, 5102						
	District: 4, 11						
	Concurrence(s): The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor has met the MWBE Ordinance through full MWBE direct participation.						
Sponsors:	_					0	
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
3/19/2019	1	FPD Boa	rd of Comr	nissic	oners		
0406040			.				-

1

Finance Committee

3/19/2019

recommend for approval

Pass